

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 19707/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2011 in TA No.952/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T-1 AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDRA K DOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 29/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner.

However, having perused the office report dated
10.03.2014, the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to
cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in the
office report.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master