

**SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 31798 & 31799 OF 2014**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I, AHMEADABAD**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**JAYENDRA K. DOSHI**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.  
List on 01.05.2015."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above Order Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**