

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).31798/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2011  
in ITA No. 951/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at  
Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYENDRA K. DOSHI

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 31799/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.  
List the matter on 21st September, 2015.  
If the rejoinder affidavit is not filed by the  
stipulated time, it will be presumed that no rejoinder  
affidavit is required to be filed.

Signature Not Verified

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

SR. PA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.07.10  
17:06:21 IST  
Reason: